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County Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Restoring from Pandemic

Source: Federal Transit Administration (FTA) NTD Transit Agency Profile Data

Pandemic Period

Restoring Service

 Bus service levels bottomed out in FY21
 Service restoration began FY21 & as of FY22 was 12% below pre-pandemic levels

Operators FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 Change in VRH1 Change in %1

Antelope Valley 208,043                 201,101                 185,453               208,013 (30)                               0%
Arcadia 27,442                    24,827                    23,111                 24,148                    (3,294)                        -12%
Claremont 3,131                       2,267                       1,103                    2,380                       (751)                            -24%
Commerce 41,567                    35,713                    30,538                 44,012                    2,445                         6%
Culver City 171,837                 159,167                 125,667               132,216                 (39,621)                     -23%
Foothill 858,500                 850,559                 843,237               794,370                 (64,130)                     -7%
Gardena 145,601                 124,004                 80,798                 95,890                    (49,711)                     -34%
LADOT 833,048                 844,023                 782,604               801,939                 (31,109)                     -4%
La Mirada 7,088                       5,468                       3,437                    5,377                       (1,711)                        -24%
Long Beach 748,552                 643,188                 509,615               604,236                 (144,316)                  -19%
Montebello 240,943                 197,125                 168,223               172,673                 (68,270)                     -28%
Norwalk 102,003                 101,632                 99,229                 95,912                    (6,091)                        -6%
Redondo Beach 40,812                    38,636                    35,888                 40,725                    (87)                               0%
Santa Clarita 219,413                 200,301                 145,241               166,623                 (52,790)                     -24%
Santa Monica 566,128                 507,227                 399,646               418,023                 (148,105)                  -26%
Torrance 174,464                 159,338                 143,774               120,425                 (54,039)                     -31%
Metro Bus Ops2 6,837,259             6,251,582             5,300,914          6,200,410.00      (636,849)                  -9%
Total 11,225,831          10,346,158          8,878,478          9,927,372             (1,298,459)              -12%
1Change Columns compare FY19 vs. FY22 Data
2Metro Bus Ops includes Bus & Demand Response for FY 21 & FY22 - G Line not included
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COVID-19 Impacts on Metro Bus Service Levels

 Revenue Service Hours (RSH) = VRH
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County Unlinked Passenger Trips (UPT) Rebound from Pandemic

Source: FTA NTD Transit Agency Profile Data

Operators FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 Change in UPT1 Change in %1

Antelope Valley 2,301,868             1,947,026             914,281                 1,174,222             (1,127,646)             -49%
Arcadia 77,743                    60,035                    17,809                    39,916                    (37,827)                    -49%
Claremont 26,500                    20,000                    7,114                       8,078                       (18,422)                    -70%
Commerce 455,961                 323,415                 114,472                 246,643                 (209,318)                 -46%
Culver City 4,600,876             3,388,031             1,692,993             2,271,602             (2,329,274)             -51%
Foothill 12,053,307           9,862,939             6,099,989             6,852,419             (5,200,888)             -43%
Gardena 2,920,856             2,389,962             1,197,912             1,606,377             (1,314,479)             -45%
LADOT 19,292,677           14,270,854           9,400,661             13,489,669           (5,803,008)             -30%
La Mirada 43,686                    32,326                    11,555                    24,653                    (19,033)                    -44%
Long Beach 23,248,158           18,388,096           14,113,352           17,409,861           (5,838,297)             -25%
Montebello 5,328,407             3,920,619             1,962,879             2,638,870             (2,689,537)             -50%
Norwalk 1,427,804             1,168,297             700,892                 799,428                 (628,376)                 -44%
Redondo Beach 366,810                 288,912                 166,176                 295,365                 (71,445)                    -19%
Santa Clarita 2,565,484             2,030,892             1,474,984             1,900,958             (664,526)                 -26%
Santa Monica 12,536,000           10,286,000           5,027,105             6,333,923             (6,202,077)             -49%
Torrance 3,620,000             3,131,000             1,873,197             2,121,987             (1,498,013)             -41%
Metro Bus Ops2 266,887,614        222,178,869        148,874,493        193,949,296        (72,938,318)           -27%
Total 357,753,751        293,687,273        193,649,864        251,163,267        (106,590,484)        -30%

 Ridership bottomed out in FY21
 Ridership recovery in FY22 representing 70% of pre-pandemic levels

Ridership Recovery



National Transit Database (NTD) Efficiency & Effectiveness Metrics for FY22  
Annual Countywide Service Statistics
 Operating Expenses (Op$):  $1.75 billion  -  (Metro Op$ comprised 67%)
 Unlinked Passenger Trips (UPT):  251 million  -  (Metro served 77%)
 Vehicle Service Miles (VSM): 110 million  -  (Metro provided 59%)
 Measure M contributed $176.9 million for countywide bus operations in FY22

Service Efficiency Metric Averages
 Op$ per VSM:  $14.01
 Op$ per VRH:  $157.06 
 Top 4 in Combined Rank = Arcadia, Redondo Beach, Claremont, Foothill Transit

Service Effectiveness Metric Averages
 Op$ per Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT):  $5.41
 Op$ per UPT:  $18.70
 UPT/VSM:  1.1
 UPT/VRH:  31.1
 Top 4 in Combined Rank = Metro, Long Beach Transit, Culver City Bus, Torrance Transit 



NTD Efficiency & Effectiveness Metrics for FY22  

Source: FTA NTD Transit Agency Profile Data

Efficiency Metrics
Operator Ops $/VSM Ops $/VRH Combined Rank
Antelope Valley 9.58$                       151.62$                   7
Arcadia 8.52                          77.10                        1
Claremont 12.19                       126.11                     3
Commerce 15.31                       153.95                     8
Culver City 17.64                       179.10                     12
Foothill 9.39                          131.19                     4
Gardena 19.47                       240.10                     17
LADOT 10.51                       133.90                     5
La Mirada 19.03                       179.91                     14
Long Beach 17.22                       169.40                     11
Montebello 14.84                       154.59                     9
Norwalk 14.33                       155.88                     10
Redondo Beach 10.39                       111.15                     2
Santa Clarita 8.86                          150.08                     6
Santa Monica 18.82                       178.68                     13
Torrance 14.00                       187.79                     15
Metro Bus+DR 18.11                       189.45                     16

Effectiveness Metrics
Operator Ops $/PMT Ops $/UPT UPT/VSM UPT/VRH Combined Rank
Antelope Valley 2.59$                 26.86$                 0.4                   5.6                 13
Arcadia N/A 46.65                    0.2                   1.7                 17
Claremont 24.92                 37.15                    0.3                   3.4                 16
Commerce 7.43                    27.47                    0.6                   5.6                 14
Culver City 2.72                    10.42                    1.7                   17.2               3
Foothill 2.84                    15.21                    0.6                   8.6                 10
Gardena 4.00                    14.33                    1.4                   16.8               9
LADOT 3.46                    7.96                       1.3                   16.8               5
La Mirada 15.07                 39.24                    0.5                   4.6                 15
Long Beach 1.97                    5.93                       2.9                   28.8               2
Montebello 3.43                    10.88                    1.5                   15.3               6
Norwalk 4.48                    18.71                    0.8                   8.3                 11*
Redondo Beach 4.20                    15.33                    0.7                   7.3                 11*
Santa Clarita 2.11                    13.25                    0.7                   11.4               8
Santa Monica 3.34                    11.79                    1.6                   15.2               7
Torrance 2.11                    10.66                    1.3                   17.6               4
Metro Bus+DR 1.93                    6.06                       3.0                   31.3               1
*Norwalk and Redondo Beach tied for 11+Metro Bus+DR does not include G Line
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FY22 Countywide Bus Service Data 

Source: FTA NTD Transit Agency Profile Data

Operator Ops $ UPT PMT VSM VRH
Antelope Valley 33,047,734$                1,174,222              12,175,905.00     3,290,764.00          208,013.00         
Arcadia 1,912,894                     39,916                     N/A 218,476.00              24,148.00           
Claremont 326,336                         8,078                        13,094.00              24,629.00                 2,380.00              
Commerce 6,775,505                     246,643                  912,458.00           442,589.00              44,012.00           
Culver City 26,145,620                  2,271,602              8,700,060.00       1,342,113.00          132,216.00         
Foothill 104,211,857                6,852,419              36,731,081.00     11,098,644.00       794,370.00         
Gardena 23,646,737                  1,606,377              5,749,812.00       1,182,570.00          95,890.00           
LADOT 108,978,905                13,489,669           30,996,054.00     10,219,817.00       801,939.00         
La Mirada 967,935                         24,653                     64,189.00              50,841.00                 5,376.00              
Long Beach 103,201,656                17,409,861           52,291,054.00     5,942,465.00          604,236.00         
Montebello 28,700,653                  2,638,870              8,367,956.00       1,798,456.00          172,673.00         
Norwalk 14,956,387                  799,428                  3,336,444.00       1,043,476.00          95,912.00           
Redondo Beach 4,543,348                     295,365                  1,078,272.00       437,141.00              40,725.00           
Santa Clarita 25,006,905                  1,900,958              11,948,303.00     2,820,892.00          166,623.00         
Santa Monica 74,691,603                  6,333,923              22,368,015.00     3,969,681.00          418,023.00         
Torrance 22,850,260                  2,121,987              10,728,908.00     1,615,022.00          120,425.00         
Metro Bus+DR 1,174,652,024           193,949,296         608,145,141.00  64,871,337.00       6,200,410.00    
Total 1,754,616,359$         251,163,267         813,606,746.00  110,368,913.00     9,927,371.00    


